TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		106/14/2011 I	A Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMSHost Corporation
Street Address:	6905 Rockledge Drive
Internal Address:	MS 7-1
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594392	HOT DOG CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3134967562

Email: spano@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen I. Spano

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125055-563
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen I. Spano
Signature:	/Kristen I. Spano/
	TRADEMARK

900194465 REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0846

Date:	06/15/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Release Perfect Pushup, LLC#pa source=IP Release Perfect Pushup, LLC#pa source=IP Release Perfect Pushup, LLC#pa	age2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0847

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, on or about October 20, 2008, PERFECT PUSHUP, LLC, a California limited

liability company ("Borrower"), executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 10,

2008, as amended ("Agreement") in favor of Comerica Bank ("Secured Party") wherein Borrower

granted Secured Party a security interest in certain intangible property, including but not limited to that

Trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademark"), to induce Secured Party to lend

Borrower certain funds; and

WHEREAS, in the Agreement, Borrower represented that it was the sole owner of the Trademark

and authorized the Agreement to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Secured Party filed the Agreement with the

USPTO; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the filing the Agreement with the USPTO, Secured Party discovered

that Borrower does not have an interest in the Trademark, one or more other parties may own in the

Trademark, and the Trademark was inadvertently included in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, due to the inadvertent filing, Secured Party desires to release all of its all security

interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Secured Party hereby releases and

discharges all of Secured Party's security interests and liens on the Trademark of record with the USPTO.

as more fully set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

1471295v1 19,142,081.2\125055-00563 19,146,414.1\125055-00563

TRADEMARK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Comerica Bank has caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized representatives this 14 day of June, 2011.

ELISA S. COPE Commission # 1796820 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2012

Melanie Dovano

Title: First Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this // day of June, 2011.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires: April 29, 20/2

EXHIBIT A

Trademark

Registrant	Trademark	Serial No.
HMSHost Corporation	HOT DOG CITY	77534826

1471295v1 19,142,081.2\125055-00563 19,146,414.1\125055-00563

RECORDED: 06/15/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0850